Report No 213/2017 - Appendix 2
Places Directorate Nationally Set

Fees and Charges 2018/19

Iltem

2017/18

2018/19
Proposal

Additional information

Development Control

Planning Application Fees

Fees are set nationally. Awaiting regulations for
proposed increases by Government.

Environ

mental Services

EPA - annual subsistence charge (low
risk)

749

£

749

Add £35 if paid quarterly.

EPA - annual subsistence charge
(medium risk)

1,125

£

1,125

Add £35 if paid quarterly.

EPA - reduce fee activities (dry cleaners,
petrol vapour recovery, waste oil
burners)

77

77

EPA - odorising of natural gas

th

378

th

378

Explosives - (licence to store) new
application (separation greater than 0
metres) 1 vear

178

178

Explosives - (licence to store) new
application (separation greater than O
metres) 2 year

234

234

Explosives - (licence to store) new
application (separation greater than 0
metres) 3 year

292

292

Explosives - (licence to store) new
application (separation greater than 0
metres) 4 year

360

360

Explosives - (licence to store) new
application (separation greater than 0
metres) 5 year

407

407

Explosives - (licence to store) new
application (no minimum separation

105

105

Explosives - (licence to store) new
application (no minimum separation
distance) 2 year

136

136

Explosives - (licence to store) new
application (no minimum separation
distance) 3 year

166

166

Explosives - (licence to store) new
application (no minimum separation
distance) 4 year

198

198

Explosives - (licence to store) new
application (no minimum separation
distance) 5 year

229

229

Explosives - (licence to store) renewal of
application (no minimum separation
distance) 1 year

52

52

Explosives - (licence to store) renewal of
application (no minimum separation
distance) 2 year

83

83

Explosives - (licence to store) renewal of
application (no minimum separation
distance) 3 year

115

115

Explosives - (licence to store) renewal of
application (no minimum separation
distance) 4 vear

146

146

Explosives - (licence to store) renewal of
application (no minimum separation
distance) 5 year

178

178

Explosives - (licence to store)
transfer/variation/replacement

35

35

Gambling - Gambling Act Permits Family
Entertainment Centres (Application fee)

300

300
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Gambling - Gambling Act Permits Family | £ 300 | £ 300
Entertainment Centres (Renewal fee)
Gamblina - Gamblina Act Permits Familv| £ 25 £ 25
Gamblina - Gamblina Act Permits Familv| £ 15| £ 15
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits Prize | £ 300 | £ 300
Gaming (Application fee)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits Prize | £ 300 | £ 300
Gaming (Renewal fee)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits Prize | £ 25| £ 25
Gaming (Change of name)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits Prize | £ 15| £ 15
Gaming (Copy of Permit)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits £ 50 | £ 50
Notification of two machines (Application
fee)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits £ 150 | £ 150
ALGMP (Application fee)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits £ 50 | £ 50
ALGMP (Annual fee)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits £ 25| £ 25
ALGMP (Change of name)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits £ 15| £ 15
ALGMP (Copy of permit)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits £ 100 | £ 100
ALGMP (Variation fee)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits £ 25| £ 25
ALGMP (Transfer)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits Club | £ 200 | £ 200
Gaming and Machine (Application fee)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits Club | £ 50 | £ 50
Gaming and Machine (Annual fee)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits Club | £ 200 | £ 200
Gaming and Machine (Renewal fee)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits Club | £ 100 | £ 100
Gaming and Machine (Variation fee)
Gambling - Gambling Act Permits Club | £ 15| £ 15
Gaming and Machine (Copy of permit)
Gambling - lottery (new application) £ 40 | £ 40
Gambling - lottery (renewals) £ 20 | £ 20
Licensing - Licensing Act Annual £ 70 | £ 70
Premises Licence Fee (based on
rateable value of premises) - A
Licensing - Licensing Act Annual £ 180 | £ 180
Premises Licence Fee (based on
rateable value of premises) - B
Licensing - Licensing Act Annual £ 295 | £ 295
Premises Licence Fee (based on
rateable value of premises) - C
Licensing - Licensing Act Annual £ 320 | £ 320
Premises Licence Fee (based on
rateable value of premises) - D
Licensing - Licensing Act Annual £ 350 | £ 350
Premises Licence Fee (based on
rateable value of premises) - E
Licensing - Licensing Act Annual Club £ 70 | £ 70
Premises Certificate (based on rateable
value of premises) - A
Licensing - Licensing Act Annual Club £ 180 | £ 180
Premises Certificate (based on rateable
value of premises) - B
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Licensing - Licensing Act Annual Club
Premises Certificate (based on rateable
value of premises) - C

295

295

Licensing - Licensing Act Annual Club
Premises Certificate (based on rateable
value of premises) - D

320

320

Licensing - Licensing Act Annual Club
Premises Certificate (based on rateable
value of premises) - E

350

350

Licensing - Licensing Act Temporary
Event Notice

21

21

Licensing - Licensing Act Personal
Licence

37

37

Licensing - Licensing Act Premises
licence Transfer

23

23

Licensing - Licensing Act Premises
Licence Variation of DPS

23

23

Licensing - Licensing Act Premises
Licence Minor Variation

89

89

Licensing - Licensing Act Premises
Licence Noification of Interest

21

21

Licensing - Licensing Act Premises
Licence Interim Authority Notice

23

23

Licensing - Licensing Act Premises/Club
Copy of Licence

10.50

10.50

Licensing - Licensing Act Premises/Club
Notification of change

10.50

10.50

Taxis - vehicle plate deposit

20

20

Petroleum - Licence to keep petroleum
spirit (of a quantity not exceeding 2,500
litres)

43

43

Petroleum - Licence to keep petroleum
spirit (of a quantity exceeding 2,500
litres but not exceeding 50,000 litres)

59

59

Petroleum - Licence to keep petroleum
spirit (of a quantity exceeding 50,000
litres)

123

123

Petroleum - transfer of petroleum fee

Petroleum - Driver controlled licence
(initial fee)

205

205

Petroleum - Driver controlled licence
(transfer of petroleum fee)

31

31

Petroleum - Driver controlled licence
(notices fee)

Dogs - dog recovery fee

th

25

th

25

Abandoned Vehicles - removal of
vehicles equal to or less than 3.5 tonnes
(vehicle on road, upright and not
substantially damaged, or removal of
any two-wheeled vehicle)

150

150

Abandoned Vehicles - removal of
vehicles equal to or less than 3.5
tonnes, other than two-wheeled vehicles
(vehicle on road but either not upright,
substantially damaged or both)

250

250

Abandoned Vehicles - removal of
vehicles equal to or less than 3.5
tonnes, other than two-wheeled vehicles
(vehicle off road, upright and not
substantially damaged)

200

200
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Abandoned Vehicles - removal of
vehicles equal to or less than 3.5
tonnes, other than two-wheeled vehicles
(vehicle off road but either not upright,
substantially damaged or both)

300

£

300

Abandoned Vehicles - storage of two-
wheeled vehicles (per day)

10

10

Abandoned vehicles - storage of
vehicles equal to or less than 3.5
tonnes, other than two-wheeled vehicles
(per davy)

20

20

Abandoned Vehicles - disposal of two-
wheeled vehicles

50

50

Abandoned Vehicles - disposal of
vehicles equal to or less than 3.5
tonnes, other than two-wheeled vehicles

75

75

Highways

Inspection of works and reinstatement

following:

Section 50 works

£

50

remove

Defect inspection

£

50

remove

Charges In relation to works occupying

Roads and Street Works Act 1991)

the carrragewa

y during period

of overrun (Prescribed by lTegislation - New

Traffic-sensitive street or protected

street not in road cateaorv? 3 or4 - £ 5000 £ 5,000
Amount (£) each subsequent day £ 1,000 | £ 1,000
Sther street not in road category 2, 3 or c 2500 | £ 2,500
Amount (£) each subsequent day £ 2,500 | £ 2,500
Trafflc.-senSItlve street or protected £ 3.000 | £ 3,000
street in road cateaorv 2.
Amount (£) each subsequent day £ 8,000 | £ 8,000
Other street in road category 2. £ 2,000 | £ 2,000
Amount (£) each subsequent day £ 2,000 | £ 2,000
Trafflc.-sensmve street or protected £ 750 | £ 750
street in road cateaarv 3 or 4.
Amount (£) each subsequent day £ 750 | £ 750
Other street in road category 3 or 4. £ 250 | £ 250
Amount (£) each subsequent day £ 750 | £ 750
NRSWA sample inspections £ 50 | £ 50
Defect Inspection £ 50 [ £ 50
Third Party Defect £ 50 | £ 50
Traffic Management Act 2004 (Section 41)
Fixed Penalty Notice as prescribed in
Traffic Management Act - Incorrect £ 120 | £ 120
ETON Notices
£ 80 | £ 80 |If paid within 28 days
Section 74 Traffic Management Act 2004
Fixed Penalty Notices c 120 | £ 120 Fixed Fee. As per_code of practice _(set by central
P RS S eSS S it teT by contral
Discounted rate £ 80 | £ go |~ € : P P ( y

aovernment/as revised bv The Traffic
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